Others (27,020,460) (4,030,607) (4,593,457) (18,038,597) (356,065) (1,734)

Total liabilities (957,911,826) (20,815,813) (362,255,711) (184,986,871) (213,682,764) (176,170,667)

Asset-liability gap 80,046,549 22,190,626 (53,877,251) 53,648,714 76,214,229 (18,129,769)

256

Chapter 16  Notes to the Financial Statements

(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

Shengjing Bank Co., Ltd.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

39 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(1) Repricing risk (Continued)

Notes:

(i) For the Group’s loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than three months
(inclusive)” as at 31 December 2021 included overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment
losses) of RMB15,353 million (31 December 2020: RMB13,933 million).

(ii) As at 31 December, financial investments include financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss, financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income and financial assets
measured at amortised cost.

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

31 December 2021 31 December 2020
Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Change in profit after taxation
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (378,330) (217,798)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 378,330 217,798

31 December 2021 31 December 2020
Increase/(decrease) Increase/(decrease)

Change in equity
Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (939,354) (1,715,857)
Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 988,605 1,892,907

The sensitivity analysis above is based on simplified scenarios. This analysis measures only the
impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing how annualised net profit or loss
and equity would have been affected by repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities within
the one-year period. The sensitivity analysis is based on the following assumptions:

257

Chapter 16  Notes to the Financial Statements

39 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis (Continued)

–  Interest rate movements apply to all financial instruments of the Group;